

PASSAIC COUNTY
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER
PROJECT C-20-008: GOFFLE BROOK PARK TURF FIELD PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF HAWTHORNE
SUMMARY OF BIDS
DATE RECEIVED: FRIDAY, MAY 8, 2020

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Thomas & Sons Builders, LLC 174 Cedar Rd. New Milford, NJ 07646	
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BASE BID						
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,233.00	\$5,233.00
2	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	L.F.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
5	SITE WORK	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
6	CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS	EA	21	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00
7	5" THICK HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) PAVEMENT, ITEM INCLUDES DGA and GEOTEXTILE BE	S.Y.	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
8	POROUS ASPHALT INCLUDING GEOTEXTILE & CRUSHED STONE UNDER ASPHALT	S.Y.	1,050	\$140.00	\$147,000.00	\$95.00	\$99,750.00
9	PAVEMENT MARKINGS & STRIPING	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,870.00	\$2,870.00
10	PARKING LOT SIGNS	UNIT	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
11	REDRESS EXISTING PAVEMENT SUBBASE AT PATH TO MAITLAND AVENUE	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	AS-BUILT PLANS	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	<i>SUBTOTAL - BASE BID</i>				\$205,040.00		\$169,453.00
	ALTERNATE BID NO. 1						
1	3" HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) SURFACE COURSE AT PATH TO DOG PARK	S.Y.	1,300	\$19.00	\$24,700.00	\$27.00	\$35,100.00
	<i>SUBTOTAL - ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</i>				\$24,700.00		\$35,100.00

TOTAL (Base Bid):	\$205,040.00	\$169,453.00
TOTAL (Base Bid Plus Alternate Bid #1):	\$229,740.00	\$204,553.00

Note - As per Alimi Builders, Inc's letter dated May 11, 2020, their bid was withdrawn.
Note - As per Picerno-Giordano Constrution LLC's letter dated May 14, 2020, their bid was withdrawn.

PASSAIC COUNTY
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER
PROJECT C-20-008: GOFFLE BROOK PARK TURF FIELD PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF HAWTHORNE
SUMMARY OF BIDS
DATE RECEIVED: FRIDAY, MAY 8, 2020

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JAG Paving Corp. 220 Kearny Ave. Kearny, NJ 07032		Your Way Construcion, Inc. 404 Coit St. Irvington, NJ 07111	
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BASE BID								
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,390.00	\$3,390.00
2	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,690.00	\$12,690.00
3	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
4	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	L.F.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
5	SITE WORK	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$94,952.00	\$94,952.00	\$76,270.00	\$76,270.00
6	CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS	EA	21	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$120.00	\$2,520.00	\$135.00	\$2,835.00
7	5" THICK HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) PAVEMENT, ITEM INCLUDES DGA and GEOTEXTILE B	S.Y.	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.60	\$1,006.00
8	POROUS ASPHALT INCLUDING GEOTEXTILE & CRUSHED STONE UNDER ASPHALT	S.Y.	1,050	\$140.00	\$147,000.00	\$90.00	\$94,500.00	\$102.85	\$107,992.50
9	PAVEMENT MARKINGS & STRIPING	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
10	PARKING LOT SIGNS	UNIT	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
11	REDRESS EXISTING PAVEMENT SUBBASE AT PATH TO MAITLAND AVENUE	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,770.00	\$16,770.00
12	AS-BUILT PLANS	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
	<i>SUBTOTAL - BASE BID</i>				<i>\$205,040.00</i>		<i>\$222,222.00</i>		<i>\$233,209.50</i>
	ALTERNATE BID NO. 1								
1	3" HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) SURFACE COURSE AT PATH TO DOG PARK	S.Y.	1,300	\$19.00	\$24,700.00	\$19.50	\$25,350.00	\$23.20	\$30,160.00
	<i>SUBTOTAL - ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</i>				<i>\$24,700.00</i>		<i>\$25,350.00</i>		<i>\$30,160.00</i>
TOTAL (Base Bid):					\$205,040.00		\$222,222.00		\$233,209.50
TOTAL (Base Bid Plus Alternate Bid #1):					\$229,740.00		\$247,572.00		\$263,369.50

Note - As per Alimi Builders, Inc's letter dated May 11, 2020, their bid was withdrawn.
Note - As per Picerno-Giordano Constrution LLC's letter dated May 14, 2020, their bid was withdrawn.